
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

95

Item. 190'9-10.

MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. £

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

VOTE No. 70.
Chaeges op and incidental to—

Administration of The Shipping and Seamen Act, and
inquiries into shipping casualties

Beacons, buoys, and lights at—
Jackson's Head
Kaipara Harbour
Waitapu, leading-lights
West Wanganui Inlet

Cartage and freight
Castlepoint Wharf
Charts, books, and periodicals ...
Checking overcrowding of steamers
Compensation to E. P, Coyle on account of loss of

cutter " Eleanor "
Contribution towards New Zealand Sailors' Room,

England
Deepening creek, Okarito
Erection of wharf-shed, Little Wanganui ...
Extra clerical assistance
Estate of deceased seaman, A. E. Taylor, which has been

paid into the Public Account, and is now payable to
his brother

Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance ...
Gas and fuel for offices
Grants—

For Matakohe Wharf repairs
For repairing and improving the Waipipi Wharf,

Manukau
Towards cost of repairing wharf, Half-moon Bay,

Stewart Island
Harbourmaster office, Picton ...
Improving entrance, Kaituna River
Instruments for preparation of tide-tables...
Jetty and shed, north bank, Okuru
Lithographing forms
Maintenance of Anglem Point light
Morse signals at lighthouses
New Zealand Nautical Almanac
Office equipment
Port Waikato Wharf
Preparation of tide-tables
Printing and binding A, B, C Azimuth Tables and charts
Prosecutions under the Shipping and Seamen, Har-

bours, and Fisheries Acts
Postage and telegrams, and rent of boxes ..
Railway-fares of Royal Naval Registrar
Relief of distressed seamen
Relief of distressed New Zealand seamen and others in

the United Kingdom
Removal of rocks from harbour at Port Chalmers
Rent and expenses connected with examinations
Repairs to Whangaroa Wharf (subsidy £1 for £1)
Snagging the Mokau River
Subsidies for—

Erection of new wharf, Wairoa South River (£2 for £1)
Matakohe Wharf repairs (£1 for £1) ...
Removal of bank, Waitapu Harbour (£1 for £1)
Repair of Ti Point Wharf, Whangateau Harbour (£1

for£l)
Reconstruction of Waipipi Wharf (£1 for £1)
Wharf at Katikati (£1 for £1)

400

65
235

50
40
75

250
200
400

100

100
20
50
30

3
350

25

200

50

400
120
100
160
150
50
30
60

300
25
60

100
16

34
35
36
37

250
550

10
150

38
39
40
41

100
50

100
100
72

42
43
44
45

200
350

10

46
47

50
100
100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

