Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

m .		1909–10.	
	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	£	£
	VOTE No. 70.		
	CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
1	Administration of The Shipping and Seamen Act, and inquiries into shipping casualties	400	
•>	Beacons, buoys, and lights at—	0.5	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Jackson's Head Kaipara Harbour	$egin{array}{c c} 65 & \\ 235 & \\ \end{array}$	
4	Waitapu, leading-lights	50	
5	West Wanganui Inlet	40	
6	Cartage and freight	75	
7	Castlepoint Wharf	250	
8	Charts, books, and periodicals	200	
9	Checking overcrowding of steamers	400	
0	Compensation to E. P. Coyle on account of loss of		
1	cutter "Eleanor" Contribution towards New Zealand Sailors Room,	100	
2	England	100	
13	Deepening creek, Okarito Erection of wharf-shed, Little Wanganui	20 50	
14	Extra elerical assistance	30	
15	Estate of deceased seaman, A. E. Taylor, which has been	30	
	paid into the Public Account, and is now payable to	3	
16	Fog-signals, cartridges, and maintenance	350	
.7	Gas and fuel for offices Grants—	25	
18	For Matakohe Wharf repairs	200	
19	For repairing and improving the Waipipi Wharf, Manukau	50	
20	Towards cost of repairing wharf, Half-moon Bay,		
	Stewart Island	400	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Harbourmaster office, Picton	120	
23	Improving entrance, Kaituna River	100	
24	Instruments for preparation of tide-tables Jetty and shed, north bank, Okuru	160 150	
25	Lithographing forms	50	
26	Maintenance of Anglem Point light	30	
27	Morse signals at lighthouses	60	
28	New Zealand Nautical Almanac	300	
29	Office equipment	25	
30	Port Waikato Wharf	60	
31	Preparation of tide-tables	100	
32 33	Printing and binding A, B, C Azimuth Tables and charts Prosecutions under the Shipping and Seamen, Har- bours, and Fisheries Acts	16 25 0	
34	Postage and telegrams, and rent of boxes	550	
35	Railway-fares of Royal Naval Registrar	10	
36	Relief of distressed seamen	150	
37	Relief of distressed New Zealand seamen and others in the United Kingdom	100	
38	Removal of rocks from harbour at Port Chalmers	50	
39	Rent and expenses connected with examinations	100	
₽0 ₽1	Repairs to Whangaroa Wharf (subsidy £1 for £1) Snagging the Mokau River	$\begin{vmatrix} 100 \\ 72 \end{vmatrix}$	
42	Subsidies for— Erection of new wharf, Wairoa South River (£2 for £1)	200	
12 13	Matakohe Wharf repairs (£1 for £1)	350	
14 15	Removal of bank, Waitapu Harbour (£1 for £1) Repair of Ti Point Wharf, Whangateau Harbour (£1	10	
	for £1)	50	
16	Reconstruction of Waipipi Wharf (£1 for £1)	100	